
Projected Private Sector Investment‐ FY 2013 Approvals*

State Project # Grantee Location  Category PI $(000) PI Ratio
ALABAMA 040106806 CITY OF JASPER Jasper Public Works $29,500 31.3

047906823 DOTHANHOUSTON CTY AIRPORT AUTH Dothan Econ Adjust Implementation $7,500 7.4
ARKANSAS 080100349 CITY WTR LIGHT  PLNT CITY OF J Jonesboro Public Works $582 4.3
CALIFORNIA 070106930 LA JOLLA BD OF LUISENO INDIANS Pauma Valley Public Works $0 0

070106934 CENTRAL VALLEY OPPORTUNITY CTR Merced Public Works $0 0
070106990 CITY OF IMPERIAL Imperial Public Works $22,250 7.5
070106991 CHEMEHUEVI INDIAN TRIBE Needles Public Works $0 0
070106992 COUNTY OF YUBA Olivehurst Public Works $50,000 27.9
070107009 CITY OF DELANO Delano Public Works $35,000 19
077907000 CITY OF MT SHASTA Mount Shasta Econ Adjust Implementation $20,000 6.7

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 017914326 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF Washington Econ Adjust Implementation $6,000 3
FLORIDA 040106759 CITY OF FELLSMERE Fellsmere Public Works $13,000 35.7

047906827 SE OVERTWN PK W COMM REDEV AGY Miami Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0
GEORGIA 040106717 CITY OF DUBLIN Dublin Public Works $39,000 29

047906813 UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA Griffin Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0
047906832 GA SO UNIV RES & SVC FOUNDATIO Statesboro Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

IDAHO 070106932 EAST-CENTRAL IDAHO PLANNING & Driggs Public Works $850 0.6
ILLINOIS 060105829 VILLAGE OF GLENWOOD Glenwood Public Works $3,000 1.5
INDIANA 06010577401 KNOX COUNTY DEVEL CORP Vincennes Public Works $60,000 240
KANSAS 057905488 SALINA ECONOMIC DEVELOP CORP Salina Econ Adjust Implementation $100 0.1
LOUISIANA 080104838 GREATER LAFOURCHE PORT COMMISS Galliano Public Works $250,000 178.6

080104894 AVOYELLES PARISH PORT COMM Simmesport Public Works $3,000 2.5
080104913 LASALLE PARISH POLICE JURY Jena Public Works $3,900 7.8

MAINE 010114252 BANGOR, CITY OF Bangor Public Works $250 0.4
017914363 MIDCOAST REGIONAL REDEVELOPMEN Brunswick Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

MARYLAND 010114264 TALBOT COUNTY Easton Public Works $240,000 145.5
017914367 HISTORIC E BALTIMORE COM ACTIO Baltimore Econ Adjust Implementation $1,000 0.7

MASSACHUSETTS 010114327 CITY OF FALL RIVER Fall River Public Works $1,748 1
010114336 BECKER COLLEGE Worcester Public Works $360 0.3
010114337 MASSACHUSETTS DEV FINANCE AGEN Gloucester Public Works $0 0

MICHIGAN 060105791 CITY OF BIG RAPIDS MICHIGAN Big Rapids Public Works $4,750 1.8
067905874 CITY OF CLARE Clare Econ Adjust Implementation $875 0.3

MINNESOTA 06010565301 EMERGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Minneapolis Public Works $3,500 16.3
06010565302 EMERGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Minneapolis Public Works $3,500 2.6
067905870 CITY OF BLUE EARTH Blue Earth Econ Adjust Implementation $25,500 25.7

MISSISSIPPI 040106811 GA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Lucedale Public Works $115,000 134.2
MISSOURI 050105328 CITY OF ROLLA Rolla Public Works $15,000 14.4

050105356 CITY OF PERRYVILLE Perryville Public Works $26,970 17.7
050105487 CITY OF JONESBURG Jonesburg Econ Adjust Implementation $100,000 51.6
057905489 CITY OF BOONVILLE Boonville Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

MONTANA 050105332 COUNTY OF CUSTER MONTANA Miles City Public Works $6,320 17.2
050105333 CITY OF FORT BENTON Fort Benton Public Works $19,000 32.3
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050105358 MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY, INC Great Falls Public Works $24,000 16.1
NEVADA 070106939 BOARD OF REGENTS NEVADA SYSTEM Reno Public Works $0 0
NEW HAMPSHIRE 010114253 CITY OF ROCHESTER Rochester Public Works $1,500 0.8
NEW YORK 010114333 ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOL Rochester Public Works $0 0

010114382 NEW YORK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLO Old Westbury Public Works $425 0.4
010114332 Southern Tier High Tech Binghamton Public Works $0 0

NORTH CAROLINA 040106718 NASH COMMUNITY COLLEGE Rocky Mount Public Works $5,500 3.7
040106747 CITY OF ASHEVILLE Asheville Public Works $175,000 155.9
040106748 WINSTON SALEM STATE UNIVERSITY Winston-Salem Public Works $0 0
040106758 HALIFAX COUNTY Halifax Public Works $110,000 78.6
040106760 UNIV OF NC AT PEMBROKE FND INC Pembroke Public Works $1,150 1.2
040106762 GASTON COLLEGE Dallas Public Works $50,000 33.3
040106780 PIEDMONT TRIAD AIRPORT Greensboro Public Works $80,000 53.3
047906833 CITY OF WASHINGTON Washington Econ Adjust Implementation $8,078 5.6

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS 077907008 COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN M Saipan Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0
OHIO 060105821 OHIO CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY Circleville Public Works $25,000 10.2

060105871 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF LORAIN Elyria Public Works $13,035 11.1
OKLAHOMA 080104877 DELAWARE NATION Anadarko Public Works $0 0
OREGON 070106931 PORT OF GARIBALDI Garibaldi Public Works $1,800 0.6

070106933 LINN BENTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE Albany Public Works $0 0
PENNSYLVANIA 010114208 JEFFERSON COUNTY PA Brookville Public Works $10,000 33.6

010114329 REDEVELOPMENT AU EASTON PA Easton Public Works $0 0
010114330 ALTOONA BLAIR COUNTY DEV CORP Claysburg Public Works $40,000 26.7

PUERTO RICO 010114410 SISTEMA UNIVERSITARIO ANA G. M Carolina Public Works $3,000 1.9
RHODE ISLAND 010114231 UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Providence Public Works $720 0.2
SOUTH CAROLINA 040106716 CENTRAL CAROLINA TECH COLLEGE Sumter Public Works $520,000 208

040106719 TOWN OF KINGSTREE Kingstree Public Works $3,500 5.7
040106828 SPARTANBURG TECHNICAL COLLEGE Duncan Public Works $0 0
040106829 CITY OF FLORENCE Florence Public Works $27,000 26.8
047906837 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY Clemson Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

SOUTH DAKOTA 050105355 SIOUX FALLS, CITY OF Sioux Falls Public Works $70,000 56.2
TENNESSEE 040106798 LOUDON UTILITIES BOARD Loudon Public Works $70,000 46.7

040106812 CITY OF LOBELVILLE Lobelville Public Works $0 0
047906796 BLOUNT COUNTY IND DEVEL BD Maryville Econ Adjust Implementation $21,360 14.8

TEXAS 080104837 CITY OF MCALLEN McAllen Public Works $0 0
080104842 LUBBOCK REESE REDVLPMNT AUTHOR Lubbock Public Works $0 0
080104869 MEDICAL CTR OF AMERICAS FOUNDA El Paso Public Works $0 0
080104878 TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM,TH Canyon Public Works $0 0
080104889 CAMERON WORKS INC Brownsville Public Works $0 0
080104890 CITY OF LA FERIA La Feria Public Works $300 0.3
080104891 SAN BENITO ECON.DEV.CORP Bayview Public Works $0 0
080104896 SMITHVILLE CITY OF Smithville Public Works $0 0
087904900 SOUTH PLAINS COLLEGE Plainview Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0
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UTAH 057905357 FOUR CORNERS SCHOOL Monticello Econ Adjust Implementation $2,000 1.3
057905480 CEDAR CITY CORP Cedar City Econ Adjust Implementation $350,000 374

VIRGINIA 010114254 NEW COLLEGE FOUNDATION Martinsville Public Works $0 0
010114342 THE HIGHLAND CENTER Monterey Public Works $100 0.1

WASHINGTON 077906989 PORT ANGELES, PORT OF Port Angeles Econ Adjust Implementation $2,125 1.4
WISCONSIN 060105802 CITY OF MARINETTE Marinette Public Works $50,000 22

060105830 CITY OF OSHKOSH Oshkosh Public Works $15,000 7.5
067905855 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE Milwaukee Econ Adjust Implementation $25,000 25

*Initial Private Sector Investment estimates are reported for most projects funded through EDA’s Public Works and Economic Adjustment Assistance programs, and do not  include local 
matching funds.  For projects that do not include initial Private Sector Investment estimates in this table, economic impact of the project is measured through job creation and retention 
estimates.  EDA’s performance measurement process is based on a third‐party, peer‐ reviewed methodology, and includes validation of grantee estimates at 3, 6 and 9 years following an 
award.
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State Project # Location  Category PI $(000) PI Ratio
ALABAMA 040106806 Jasper Public Works $29,500 31.3

047906823 Dothan Econ Adjust Implementation $7,500 7.4
ARKANSAS 080100349 Jonesboro Public Works $582 4.3
CALIFORNIA 070106930 Pauma Valley Public Works $0 0

070106934 Merced Public Works $0 0
070106990 Imperial Public Works $22,250 7.5
070106991 Needles Public Works $0 0
070106992 Olivehurst Public Works $50,000 27.9
070107009 Delano Public Works $35,000 19
077907000 Mount Shasta Econ Adjust Implementation $20,000 6.7

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 017914326 Washington Econ Adjust Implementation $6,000 3
FLORIDA 040106759 Fellsmere Public Works $13,000 35.7

047906827 Miami Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0
GEORGIA 040106717 Dublin Public Works $39,000 29

047906813 Griffin Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0
047906832 Statesboro Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

IDAHO 070106932 Driggs Public Works $850 0.6
ILLINOIS 060105829 Glenwood Public Works $3,000 1.5
INDIANA 06010577401 Vincennes Public Works $60,000 240
KANSAS 057905488 Salina Econ Adjust Implementation $100 0.1
LOUISIANA 080104838 Galliano Public Works $250,000 178.6

080104894 Simmesport Public Works $3,000 2.5
080104913 Jena Public Works $3,900 7.8

MAINE 010114252 Bangor Public Works $250 0.4
017914363 Brunswick Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

MARYLAND 010114264 Easton Public Works $240,000 145.5
017914367 Baltimore Econ Adjust Implementation $1,000 0.7

MASSACHUSETTS 010114327 Fall River Public Works $1,748 1
010114336 Worcester Public Works $360 0.3
010114337 Gloucester Public Works $0 0

MICHIGAN 060105791 Big Rapids Public Works $4,750 1.8
067905874 Clare Econ Adjust Implementation $875 0.3

MINNESOTA 06010565301 Minneapolis Public Works $3,500 16.3
06010565302 Minneapolis Public Works $3,500 2.6
067905870 Blue Earth Econ Adjust Implementation $25,500 25.7

MISSISSIPPI 040106811 Lucedale Public Works $115,000 134.2
MISSOURI 050105328 Rolla Public Works $15,000 14.4

050105356 Perryville Public Works $26,970 17.7
050105487 Jonesburg Econ Adjust Implementation $100,000 51.6
057905489 Boonville Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

MONTANA 050105332 Miles City Public Works $6,320 17.2
050105333 Fort Benton Public Works $19,000 32.3
050105358 Great Falls Public Works $24,000 16.1

NEVADA 070106939 Reno Public Works $0 0
NEW HAMPSHIRE 010114253 Rochester Public Works $1,500 0.8
NEW YORK 010114333 Rochester Public Works $0 0

010114382 Old Westbury Public Works $425 0.4
010114332 Binghamton Public Works $0 0

NORTH CAROLINA 040106718 Rocky Mount Public Works $5,500 3.7
040106747 Asheville Public Works $175,000 155.9
040106748 Winston-Salem Public Works $0 0
040106758 Halifax Public Works $110,000 78.6
040106760 Pembroke Public Works $1,150 1.2
040106762 Dallas Public Works $50,000 33.3
040106780 Greensboro Public Works $80,000 53.3
047906833 Washington Econ Adjust Implementation $8,078 5.6

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS 077907008 Saipan Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0
OHIO 060105821 Circleville Public Works $25,000 10.2

060105871 Elyria Public Works $13,035 11.1
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OKLAHOMA 080104877 Anadarko Public Works $0 0
OREGON 070106931 Garibaldi Public Works $1,800 0.6

070106933 Albany Public Works $0 0
PENNSYLVANIA 010114208 Brookville Public Works $10,000 33.6

010114329 Easton Public Works $0 0
010114330 Claysburg Public Works $40,000 26.7

PUERTO RICO 010114410 Carolina Public Works $3,000 1.9
RHODE ISLAND 010114231 Providence Public Works $720 0.2
SOUTH CAROLINA 040106716 Sumter Public Works $520,000 208

040106719 Kingstree Public Works $3,500 5.7
040106828 Duncan Public Works $0 0
040106829 Florence Public Works $27,000 26.8
047906837 Clemson Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

SOUTH DAKOTA 050105355 Sioux Falls Public Works $70,000 56.2
TENNESSEE 040106798 Loudon Public Works $70,000 46.7

040106812 Lobelville Public Works $0 0
047906796 Maryville Econ Adjust Implementation $21,360 14.8

TEXAS 080104837 McAllen Public Works $0 0
080104842 Lubbock Public Works $0 0
080104869 El Paso Public Works $0 0
080104878 Canyon Public Works $0 0
080104889 Brownsville Public Works $0 0
080104890 La Feria Public Works $300 0.3
080104891 Bayview Public Works $0 0
080104896 Smithville Public Works $0 0
087904900 Plainview Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

UTAH 057905357 Monticello Econ Adjust Implementation $2,000 1.3
057905480 Cedar City Econ Adjust Implementation $350,000 374

VIRGINIA 010114254 Martinsville Public Works $0 0
010114342 Monterey Public Works $100 0.1

WASHINGTON 077906989 Port Angeles Econ Adjust Implementation $2,125 1.4
WISCONSIN 060105802 Marinette Public Works $50,000 22

060105830 Oshkosh Public Works $15,000 7.5
067905855 Milwaukee Econ Adjust Implementation $25,000 25

*Initial Private Sector Investment estimates are reported for most projects funded through EDA’s Public Works and Economic Adjustment 
Assistance programs, and do not  include local matching funds.  For projects that do not include initial Private Sector Investment estimates in 
this table, economic impact of the project is measured through job creation and retention estimates.  EDA’s performance measurement process 
is based on a third‐party, peer‐ reviewed methodology, and includes validation of grantee estimates at 3, 6 and 9 years following an award.



Projected Private Sector Investment Ratio for FY 2013

Data as of 6/5/2014

State Project # Grantee Location  Category PI $(000) PI Ratio
ALABAMA 040106806 CITY OF JASPER $29,500 31.3

047906823 DOTHANHOUSTON CTY AIRPORT AUTH Dothan Econ Adjust Implementation $7,500 7.4
ARKANSAS 080100349 CITY WTR LIGHT  PLNT CITY OF J Jonesboro Public Works $582 4.3
CALIFORNIA 070106930 LA JOLLA BD OF LUISENO INDIANS Pauma Valley Public Works $0 0

070106934 CENTRAL VALLEY OPPORTUNITY CTR Merced Public Works $0 0
070106990 CITY OF IMPERIAL Imperial Public Works $22,250 7.5
070106991 CHEMEHUEVI INDIAN TRIBE Needles Public Works $0 0
070106992 COUNTY OF YUBA Olivehurst Public Works $50,000 27.9
070107009 CITY OF DELANO Delano Public Works $35,000 19
077907000 CITY OF MT SHASTA Mount Shasta Econ Adjust Implementation $20,000 6.7

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 017914326 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF Washington Econ Adjust Implementation $6,000 3
FLORIDA 040106759 CITY OF FELLSMERE Fellsmere Public Works $13,000 35.7

047906827 SE OVERTWN PK W COMM REDEV AGY Miami Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0
GEORGIA 040106717 CITY OF DUBLIN Dublin Public Works $39,000 29

047906813 UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA Griffin Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0
047906832 GA SO UNIV RES & SVC FOUNDATIO Statesboro Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

IDAHO 070106932 EAST-CENTRAL IDAHO PLANNING & Driggs Public Works $850 0.6
ILLINOIS 060105829 VILLAGE OF GLENWOOD Glenwood Public Works $3,000 1.5
INDIANA 06010577401 KNOX COUNTY DEVEL CORP Vincennes Public Works $60,000 240
KANSAS 057905488 SALINA ECONOMIC DEVELOP CORP Salina Econ Adjust Implementation $100 0.1
LOUISIANA 080104838 GREATER LAFOURCHE PORT COMMISS Galliano Public Works $250,000 178.6

080104894 AVOYELLES PARISH PORT COMM Simmesport Public Works $3,000 2.5
080104913 LASALLE PARISH POLICE JURY Jena Public Works $3,900 7.8

MAINE 010114252 BANGOR, CITY OF Bangor Public Works $250 0.4
017914363 MIDCOAST REGIONAL REDEVELOPMEN Brunswick Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

MARYLAND 010114264 TALBOT COUNTY Easton Public Works $240,000 145.5
017914367 HISTORIC E BALTIMORE COM ACTIO Baltimore Econ Adjust Implementation $1,000 0.7

MASSACHUSETTS 010114327 CITY OF FALL RIVER Fall River Public Works $1,748 1
010114336 BECKER COLLEGE Worcester Public Works $360 0.3
010114337 MASSACHUSETTS DEV FINANCE AGEN Gloucester Public Works $0 0

MICHIGAN 060105791 CITY OF BIG RAPIDS MICHIGAN Big Rapids Public Works $4,750 1.8
067905874 CITY OF CLARE Clare Econ Adjust Implementation $875 0.3

MINNESOTA 06010565301 EMERGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Minneapolis Public Works $3,500 16.3
06010565302 EMERGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Minneapolis Public Works $3,500 2.6
067905870 CITY OF BLUE EARTH Blue Earth Econ Adjust Implementation $25,500 25.7

MISSISSIPPI 040106811 GA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Lucedale Public Works $115,000 134.2
MISSOURI 050105328 CITY OF ROLLA Rolla Public Works $15,000 14.4

050105356 CITY OF PERRYVILLE Perryville Public Works $26,970 17.7
050105487 CITY OF JONESBURG Jonesburg Econ Adjust Implementation $100,000 51.6
057905489 CITY OF BOONVILLE Boonville Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

MONTANA 050105332 COUNTY OF CUSTER MONTANA Miles City Public Works $6,320 17.2
050105333 CITY OF FORT BENTON Fort Benton Public Works $19,000 32.3
050105358 MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY, INC Great Falls Public Works $24,000 16.1

NEVADA 070106939 BOARD OF REGENTS NEVADA SYSTEM Reno Public Works $0 0
NEW HAMPSHIRE 010114253 CITY OF ROCHESTER Rochester Public Works $1,500 0.8
NEW YORK 010114333 ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOL Rochester Public Works $0 0

010114382 NEW YORK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLO Old Westbury Public Works $425 0.4
010114332 Southern Tier High Tech Binghamton Public Works $0 0

NORTH CAROLINA 040106718 NASH COMMUNITY COLLEGE Rocky Mount Public Works $5,500 3.7
040106747 CITY OF ASHEVILLE Asheville Public Works $175,000 155.9
040106748 WINSTON SALEM STATE UNIVERSITY Winston-Salem Public Works $0 0
040106758 HALIFAX COUNTY Halifax Public Works $110,000 78.6
040106760 UNIV OF NC AT PEMBROKE FND INC Pembroke Public Works $1,150 1.2
040106762 GASTON COLLEGE Dallas Public Works $50,000 33.3
040106780 PIEDMONT TRIAD AIRPORT Greensboro Public Works $80,000 53.3
047906833 CITY OF WASHINGTON Washington Econ Adjust Implementation $8,078 5.6

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS 077907008 COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN M Saipan Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0
OHIO 060105821 OHIO CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY Circleville Public Works $25,000 10.2

060105871 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF LORAIN Elyria Public Works $13,035 11.1
OKLAHOMA 080104877 DELAWARE NATION Anadarko Public Works $0 0
OREGON 070106931 PORT OF GARIBALDI Garibaldi Public Works $1,800 0.6

070106933 LINN BENTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE Albany Public Works $0 0
PENNSYLVANIA 010114208 JEFFERSON COUNTY PA Brookville Public Works $10,000 33.6

010114329 REDEVELOPMENT AU EASTON PA Easton Public Works $0 0
010114330 ALTOONA BLAIR COUNTY DEV CORP Claysburg Public Works $40,000 26.7

PUERTO RICO 010114410 SISTEMA UNIVERSITARIO ANA G. M Carolina Public Works $3,000 1.9
RHODE ISLAND 010114231 UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Providence Public Works $720 0.2
SOUTH CAROLINA 040106716 CENTRAL CAROLINA TECH COLLEGE Sumter Public Works $520,000 208

040106719 TOWN OF KINGSTREE Kingstree Public Works $3,500 5.7
040106828 SPARTANBURG TECHNICAL COLLEGE Duncan Public Works $0 0
040106829 CITY OF FLORENCE Florence Public Works $27,000 26.8
047906837 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY Clemson Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

SOUTH DAKOTA 050105355 SIOUX FALLS, CITY OF Sioux Falls Public Works $70,000 56.2
TENNESSEE 040106798 LOUDON UTILITIES BOARD Loudon Public Works $70,000 46.7

040106812 CITY OF LOBELVILLE Lobelville Public Works $0 0
047906796 BLOUNT COUNTY IND DEVEL BD Maryville Econ Adjust Implementation $21,360 14.8

TEXAS 080104837 CITY OF MCALLEN McAllen Public Works $0 0
080104842 LUBBOCK REESE REDVLPMNT AUTHOR Lubbock Public Works $0 0
080104869 MEDICAL CTR OF AMERICAS FOUNDA El Paso Public Works $0 0
080104878 TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM,TH Canyon Public Works $0 0
080104889 CAMERON WORKS INC Brownsville Public Works $0 0
080104890 CITY OF LA FERIA La Feria Public Works $300 0.3
080104891 SAN BENITO ECON.DEV.CORP Bayview Public Works $0 0
080104896 SMITHVILLE CITY OF Smithville Public Works $0 0
087904900 SOUTH PLAINS COLLEGE Plainview Econ Adjust Implementation $0 0

UTAH 057905357 FOUR CORNERS SCHOOL Monticello Econ Adjust Implementation $2,000 1.3
057905480 CEDAR CITY CORP Cedar City Econ Adjust Implementation $350,000 374

VIRGINIA 010114254 NEW COLLEGE FOUNDATION Martinsville Public Works $0 0
010114342 THE HIGHLAND CENTER Monterey Public Works $100 0.1

WASHINGTON 077906989 PORT ANGELES, PORT OF Port Angeles Econ Adjust Implementation $2,125 1.4
WISCONSIN 060105802 CITY OF MARINETTE Marinette Public Works $50,000 22

060105830 CITY OF OSHKOSH Oshkosh Public Works $15,000 7.5
067905855 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE Milwaukee Econ Adjust Implementation $25,000 25
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